
4 635  MISAKYAN Meri 19.04.2007 ARM 175 58.55 67 71 71 67 91 93 95 93 160

2 415  CHOINSKA Julia 01.11.2007 POL 165 58.80 74 77 79 79 87 91 94 91 170

3 591  BURSAC Lenka 06.05.2006 SRB 160 58.85 65 68 68 68 75 75 75 75 143

5 704  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA 197 58.90 82 86 89 89 102 107 112 107 196

1 403  NYGAARD Jacqueline 12.05.2007 GER 161 58.45 67 70 72 72 82 86 90 90 162

7 993  DADERKO Alina 07.08.2007 UKR 175 58.75 73 75 77 77 91 94 96 96 173

6 805  BUTACU Ionela Madalina 11.01.2007 ROU 180 58.80 72 75 76 72 88 92 92 92 164

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN YO 59
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Patrik Helgesson - SWE

Chiara Chifarelli - ITA

Enisa Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Viktor Slobodianuk - UKRReferee:

Natalia Priscepa - MDA

Res. Referee:

Kamilla Sidor-Tomaszek - POL

Avni Boja - ALB

Tech. Controller: Jacek Goralski - POL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Cristina Maftei - ROU

Timekeeper: Valentyn Oleshko - UKRAndreas Degwerth - AUT

Vadym Rudiak - UKR

Session no.: 07/07 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Cesiano Paoloni - ITA

@Start:26



4 742  BRINZA Adrian 19.08.2008 MDA 210 76.35 90 95 100 95 115 120 127 115 210

2 410  JIKIA Nika 12.02.2008 GEO 240 80.85 110 114 117 114 131 136 138 138 252

3 619  HARBAR Davyd 09.02.2009 UKR 230 76.85 95 100 103 103 121 121 121 121 224

5 964  EMILOV Aleksandar 02.04.2008 BUL 230 80.30 90 90 90 90 120 --- ---   

1 111  HEYDAROV Huseyn 12.02.2008 AZE 255 78.50 110 115 118 118 135 137 139 139 257

6 999  BIADALSKI Tymoteusz 26.08.2008 POL 235 77.40 102 104 108 104 125 128 131 128 232

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN U15 81
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Patrik Helgesson - SWE

Chiara Chifarelli - ITA

Enisa Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

David Spac - MDAReferee:

Katarina Roditi - GRE

Res. Referee:

Christian Lysenstoe - NOR

Nazik Avdalyan - ARM

Tech. Controller: Jacek Goralski - POL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Cristina Maftei - ROU

Timekeeper: Valentyn Oleshko - UKRAndreas Degwerth - AUT

Vladan Mihajlovic - SRB

Session no.: 07/07 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Cesiano Paoloni - ITA

@Start:27



4 452  KIRICIOGLU Atakan 28.01.2008 TUR 250 86.15 111 115 117 117 135 140 140 140 257

2 252  BEKOSHVILI Jumber 31.01.2008 GEO 250 86.40 108 112 116 116 137 142 145 145 261

3 441  STAWINSKI Blazej 15.01.2009 POL 195 82.95 83 87 90 90 105 111 119 111 201

5 475  AADLAND Nikolai Kvamme 08.11.2008 NOR 210 82.55 87 91 95 95 110 115 118 118 213

1 65  QUINN Callum Michael 31.01.2008 IRL 196 88.25 88 92 96 96 107 111 116 116 212

7 592  IOANNOU Alexandros 27.07.2009 CYP 180 87.25 80 85 90 85 102 102 105 105 190

6 494  KASPRZUK Milosz 07.01.2008 POL 200 82.10 84 87 89 89 105 106 106 106 195

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN U15 89
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Denise Offerman - CYP

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Nedim Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Kanan Mustafayev - AZEReferee:

Regine Heuer - GER

Res. Referee:

Sinem Varankay - TUR

Martin Zung - SWE

Tech. Controller: Colin Buckley - IRL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Taisto Kuoppala - FIN

Timekeeper: Francisco Alonso - ESPEduard Simineanu - ROU

Vadym Rudiak - UKR

Session no.: 07/07 15:00 Weigh-In:13:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:28



4 579  MADSEN William 15.10.2007 DEN 256 80.85 110 114 116 114 133 136 137 133 247

2 402  VIIO Julius 13.01.2007 FIN 225 80.85 95 100 103 100 127 134 135 127 227

3 442  QUINN Bobby 28.06.2006 IRL 195 79.30 87 87 87 87 101 106 110 106 193

5 771  PRANNI Hannes 12.05.2006 FIN 225 80.60 100 105 108 108 125 130 133 130 238

1 109  RUDOVICS Daniels 13.12.2006 LAT 250 80.15 105 109 113 113 125 125 130 130 243

7 876  TCHURZ Jan 30.01.2007 CZE 247 79.10 101 105 108 105 128 133 139 133 238

6 800  HAUFF Tom 12.04.2006 GER 255 78.30 107 111 115 115 135 140 143 140 255

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN YO 81B
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Denise Offerman - CYP

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Nedim Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Vitor Estevao - PORReferee:

Dagmar Witkowski - FRA

Res. Referee:

Sandra Smith - GBR

Huseyin Bagci - TUR

Tech. Controller: Colin Buckley - IRL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Taisto Kuoppala - FIN

Timekeeper: Francisco Alonso - ESPEduard Simineanu - ROU

Alexandru Guznac - MDA

Session no.: 07/07 17:00 Weigh-In:15:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:29



4 316  IAFRATE Sara 18.01.2006 FRA 180 63.75 76 79 81 81 98 98 102 102 183

2 115  ANTONIADOU Alkistis Eleni 06.05.2006 GRE 150 62.40 68 68 68 68 80 84 86 84 152

3 193  LAZOVSKA Kristiana 14.04.2006 LAT 155 62.40 65 68 71 68 81 85 85 81 149

5 328  NAJDOWSKA Weronika 06.10.2006 POL 165 63.60 65 68 71 71 83 83 86 83 154

1 98  JAROSOVA Kamila 14.12.2006 CZE 145 63.15 60 64 64 64 81 84 86 84 148

12 938  SZYMANSKA Gabriela 22.12.2007 POL 165 61.55 67 70 73 70 85 88 89 85 155

11 838  KONONEN Iita 30.03.2006 FIN 172 63.80 74 77 81 77 93 97 100 97 174

10 694  RAUTIO Kaisa 15.04.2007 FIN 172 63.65 69 72 73 69 86 89 92 89 158

9 540  CHMUKH Mariia 16.05.2007 UKR 160 63.20 64 67 69 67 82 85 86 86 153

8 417  VIKSTROM Nellie 03.01.2007 SWE 175 62.35 68 71 73 73 88 91 94 91 164
7 405  KORCAK Canan 28.01.2006 TUR 188 64.00 77 80 82 82 96 99 102 99 181

6 343  MORARU Iuliana 23.05.2006 MDA 120 63.10 48 52 55 55 64 67 70 70 125

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN YO 64
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Denise Offerman - CYP

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Nedim Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Natalia Priscepa - MDAReferee:

Kamilla Sidor-Tomaszek - POL

Res. Referee:

Avni Boja - ALB

Viktor Slobodianuk - UKR

Tech. Controller: Colin Buckley - IRL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Taisto Kuoppala - FIN

Timekeeper: Francisco Alonso - ESPEduard Simineanu - ROU

Alexandru Guznac - MDA

Session no.: 07/07 19:00 Weigh-In:17:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:30



7  MISAKYAN Meri 19.04.2007 ARM A 58.55 67 71 71 67

6  BURSAC Lenka 06.05.2006 SRB A 58.85 65 68 68 68

5  NYGAARD Jacqueline 12.05.2007 GER A 58.45 67 70 72 72

4  BUTACU Ionela Madalina 11.01.2007 ROU A 58.80 72 75 76 72

3  DADERKO Alina 07.08.2007 UKR A 58.75 73 75 77 77

2  CHOINSKA Julia 01.11.2007 POL A 58.80 74 77 79 79

1  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA A 58.90 82 86 89 89

RESULTS WOMEN 59 Kg YO SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

SNATCH 89  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 - - EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



7  BURSAC Lenka 06.05.2006 SRB A 58.85 75 75 75 75

6  NYGAARD Jacqueline 12.05.2007 GER A 58.45 82 86 90 90

5  CHOINSKA Julia 01.11.2007 POL A 58.80 87 91 94 91

4  BUTACU Ionela Madalina 11.01.2007 ROU A 58.80 88 92 92 92

3  MISAKYAN Meri 19.04.2007 ARM A 58.55 91 93 95 93

2  DADERKO Alina 07.08.2007 UKR A 58.75 91 94 96 96

1  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA A 58.90 102 107 112 107

RESULTS WOMEN 59 Kg YO C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 107  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 -- EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  DADERKO Alina 07.08.2007 UKR A 58.75 77 96 173

3  CHOINSKA Julia 01.11.2007 POL A 58.80 79 91 170

4  BUTACU Ionela Madalina 11.01.2007 ROU A 58.80 72 92 164

5  NYGAARD Jacqueline 12.05.2007 GER A 58.45 72 90 162

6  MISAKYAN Meri 19.04.2007 ARM A 58.55 67 93 160

7  BURSAC Lenka 06.05.2006 SRB A 58.85 68 75 143

RESULTS WOMEN 59 Kg YO TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA A 58.90 89 107 196

N E W  R E C O R D S

TOTAL 191  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA X

TOTAL 196  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 - - EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



6  EMILOV Aleksandar 02.04.2008 BUL A 80.30 90 90 90 90

5  BRINZA Adrian 19.08.2008 MDA A 76.35 90 95 100 95

4  HARBAR Davyd 09.02.2009 UKR A 76.85 95 100 103 103

3  BIADALSKI Tymoteusz 26.08.2008 POL A 77.40 102 104 108 104

2  JIKIA Nika 12.02.2008 GEO A 80.85 110 114 117 114

1  HEYDAROV Huseyn 12.02.2008 AZE A 78.50 110 115 118 118

RESULTS MEN 81 Kg U15 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



  EMILOV Aleksandar 02.04.2008 BUL A 80.30 120 --- ---  

5  BRINZA Adrian 19.08.2008 MDA A 76.35 115 120 127 115

4  HARBAR Davyd 09.02.2009 UKR A 76.85 121 121 121 121

3  BIADALSKI Tymoteusz 26.08.2008 POL A 77.40 125 128 131 128

2  JIKIA Nika 12.02.2008 GEO A 80.85 131 136 138 138

1  HEYDAROV Huseyn 12.02.2008 AZE A 78.50 135 137 139 139

RESULTS MEN 81 Kg U15 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  JIKIA Nika 12.02.2008 GEO A 80.85 114 138 252

3  BIADALSKI Tymoteusz 26.08.2008 POL A 77.40 104 128 232

4  HARBAR Davyd 09.02.2009 UKR A 76.85 103 121 224

5  BRINZA Adrian 19.08.2008 MDA A 76.35 95 115 210

  EMILOV Aleksandar 02.04.2008 BUL A 80.30 90 --- ---

RESULTS MEN 81 Kg U15 TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  HEYDAROV Huseyn 12.02.2008 AZE A 78.50 118 139 257



7  IOANNOU Alexandros 27.07.2009 CYP A 87.25 80 85 90 85

6  KASPRZUK Milosz 07.01.2008 POL A 82.10 84 87 89 89

5  STAWINSKI Blazej 15.01.2009 POL A 82.95 83 87 90 90

4  AADLAND Nikolai Kvamme 08.11.2008 NOR A 82.55 87 91 95 95

3  QUINN Callum Michael 31.01.2008 IRL A 88.25 88 92 96 96

2  BEKOSHVILI Jumber 31.01.2008 GEO A 86.40 108 112 116 116

1  KIRICIOGLU Atakan 28.01.2008 TUR A 86.15 111 115 117 117

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg U15 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



7  IOANNOU Alexandros 27.07.2009 CYP A 87.25 102 102 105 105

6  KASPRZUK Milosz 07.01.2008 POL A 82.10 105 106 106 106

5  STAWINSKI Blazej 15.01.2009 POL A 82.95 105 111 119 111

4  QUINN Callum Michael 31.01.2008 IRL A 88.25 107 111 116 116

3  AADLAND Nikolai Kvamme 08.11.2008 NOR A 82.55 110 115 118 118

2  KIRICIOGLU Atakan 28.01.2008 TUR A 86.15 135 140 140 140

1  BEKOSHVILI Jumber 31.01.2008 GEO A 86.40 137 142 145 145

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg U15 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  KIRICIOGLU Atakan 28.01.2008 TUR A 86.15 117 140 257

3  AADLAND Nikolai Kvamme 08.11.2008 NOR A 82.55 95 118 213

4  QUINN Callum Michael 31.01.2008 IRL A 88.25 96 116 212

5  STAWINSKI Blazej 15.01.2009 POL A 82.95 90 111 201

6  KASPRZUK Milosz 07.01.2008 POL A 82.10 89 106 195

7  IOANNOU Alexandros 27.07.2009 CYP A 87.25 85 105 190

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg U15 TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  BEKOSHVILI Jumber 31.01.2008 GEO A 86.40 116 145 261



12  MORARU Iuliana 23.05.2006 MDA A 63.10 48 52 55 55

11  JAROSOVA Kamila 14.12.2006 CZE A 63.15 60 64 64 64

10  CHMUKH Mariia 16.05.2007 UKR A 63.20 64 67 69 67

9  ANTONIADOU Alkistis Eleni 06.05.2006 GRE A 62.40 68 68 68 68

8  LAZOVSKA Kristiana 14.04.2006 LAT A 62.40 65 68 71 68

7  RAUTIO Kaisa 15.04.2007 FIN A 63.65 69 72 73 69

6  SZYMANSKA Gabriela 22.12.2007 POL A 61.55 67 70 73 70

5  NAJDOWSKA Weronika 06.10.2006 POL A 63.60 65 68 71 71

4  VIKSTROM Nellie 03.01.2007 SWE A 62.35 68 71 73 73

3  KONONEN Iita 30.03.2006 FIN A 63.80 74 77 81 77

2  IAFRATE Sara 18.01.2006 FRA A 63.75 76 79 81 81

1  KORCAK Canan 28.01.2006 TUR A 64.00 77 80 82 82

RESULTS WOMEN 64 Kg YO SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



12  MORARU Iuliana 23.05.2006 MDA A 63.10 64 67 70 70

11  LAZOVSKA Kristiana 14.04.2006 LAT A 62.40 81 85 85 81

10  NAJDOWSKA Weronika 06.10.2006 POL A 63.60 83 83 86 83

9  JAROSOVA Kamila 14.12.2006 CZE A 63.15 81 84 86 84

8  ANTONIADOU Alkistis Eleni 06.05.2006 GRE A 62.40 80 84 86 84

7  SZYMANSKA Gabriela 22.12.2007 POL A 61.55 85 88 89 85

6  CHMUKH Mariia 16.05.2007 UKR A 63.20 82 85 86 86

5  RAUTIO Kaisa 15.04.2007 FIN A 63.65 86 89 92 89

4  VIKSTROM Nellie 03.01.2007 SWE A 62.35 88 91 94 91

3  KONONEN Iita 30.03.2006 FIN A 63.80 93 97 100 97

2  KORCAK Canan 28.01.2006 TUR A 64.00 96 99 102 99

1  IAFRATE Sara 18.01.2006 FRA A 63.75 98 98 102 102

RESULTS WOMEN 64 Kg YO C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  KORCAK Canan 28.01.2006 TUR A 64.00 82 99 181

3  KONONEN Iita 30.03.2006 FIN A 63.80 77 97 174

4  VIKSTROM Nellie 03.01.2007 SWE A 62.35 73 91 164

5  RAUTIO Kaisa 15.04.2007 FIN A 63.65 69 89 158

6  SZYMANSKA Gabriela 22.12.2007 POL A 61.55 70 85 155

7  NAJDOWSKA Weronika 06.10.2006 POL A 63.60 71 83 154

8  CHMUKH Mariia 16.05.2007 UKR A 63.20 67 86 153

9  ANTONIADOU Alkistis Eleni 06.05.2006 GRE A 62.40 68 84 152

10  LAZOVSKA Kristiana 14.04.2006 LAT A 62.40 68 81 149

11  JAROSOVA Kamila 14.12.2006 CZE A 63.15 64 84 148

12  MORARU Iuliana 23.05.2006 MDA A 63.10 55 70 125

RESULTS WOMEN 64 Kg YO TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  IAFRATE Sara 18.01.2006 FRA A 63.75 81 102 183


